THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

AUGUST 20, 2015
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 2 – PAVING PROJECT
ISSUE:  The Board needs to approve Change Order #2 for Paving Project.
FACTS:

Additional undercut of a portion of the student drop off drive lane was needed to properly level the pavement area that transitions between the existing and proposed paving area at a cost of $2,500.
Additional markings were requested by the school to assist in traffic flow at a cost of $1,100.

RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE change order 2 on paving projects in the amount of $3,600.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE change order 2 on paving projects in the amount of $3,600.
